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Alabama Capitol Historical Highway
Markers in

Alabama

booklet photograph
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Wallace, George C.,
Governor

correspondence
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Almond, Edward M.,
General

Clark, Charles

Ellis, John T., Mrs.
Farmer, Margaret

Pace, Mrs.

Howard, Milo B., Jr.
Kutas, Bob
Lawley, C. H., Mrs.

Scales, T. R., Mrs.
Woodyerd, Hollis E.,

Mrs.

booklet



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 10, Box 1, Folder 10
"Historical Highway Markers in Alabama"
Image 4   r10_01-10-000-0004   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Baldwin, Abraham
DeSoto,

DeVaca,
Jackson, Andrew

Louis, XIV
Pickett, Albert J.

Pineda,
Pratt, Daniel

Autauga County, Al Baldwin County, AL

markers
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Bowyer, John,
Colonel

Devotie, Noble Leslie
Durnford, Elias

Farragut, Admiral
George III
Iberville,
LaSalle,

Madison, President
Michelangelo
Moore, Governor

Wilkinson, James,
General

Baldwin County, AL

markers
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, Savannah Jack
Bear Meat (Indian

Chief)
Blount, W. G.,

Tennessee

Governor
Forrest, Nathan

Bedford, General
Gorgas, General
Horton,

Howard, Milo B., Jr.
Jackson, Andrew
Murphree, Celia
Murphree, Winnie

Mae

Ogly,
Wilson,
Young, Edward

Barbour County, AL
Bibb

Bibb County, AL
Blount

Blount County, AL
Butler

Butler County, AL

markers
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Benton, T. H.,
Colonel

Butler, William,
Captain

Calhoun, John C.
Coffee, John, General

Dale, Sam, Colonel
Dr. Francis Museum
Ferguson,
Forney, John Horace,

General
Gary, Thomas

Hood,
Jackson, Andrew,

President
Kilpatrick,
Lee, Robert E.
Pelham, John, Major

Rousseau, General
Sherman,

Butler Calhoun County, AL

markers photograph
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Abercrombie, J. W.
Burke, Joseph

William, General
Daugette, Clarence

William
Dodson, John L.

Forney, Jacob, III
Forney, William

Henry, General
Gunnels, H. C.
Hindman, Thomas C.,

General

Ladiga, Indian Chief
Lee, Robert E.
Morgan, John Tyler,

General
Pelham, John, Major
Reid,

Walker, Thomas A.,
General

Calhoun County, AL

markers
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Forney, William H.
Forrest, General
Francis, Dr.

Francis, Prophet
James,
Kimbell,

Lanier, Lafayette
Polk, Leonidas,

General

Rinehart, Mary
Forney

Streight, Colonel

Calhoun County, AL Chambers County,
AL

Cherokee County, AL
Clarke County, AL

markers
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Chilton, William P.,
Justice

Cullmann, John G.,
Colonel

Dale, Sam, General
Forrest, General
Harper, William
Jackson, Andrew

Keller, Helen
Morgan, John T.,

General
Streight, Colonel

Wilson, James H.,
General

Clay County, AL
Colbert County, AL

Covington County,
AL

Cullman County, AL
Dale County, AL

Dallas County, AL

markers
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Bibb, Thomas
Bibb, William Wyatt
Coleman-Banks

House
Forrest,

Gillam, Emile
Gorgas, Colonel
Jones, Capesby ap

Roger, Captain
LaFayette,

Lee, Thomas Helm
Parkman, John M.
Rousseau,
Sequoyah, Indian

Chief

Sturdivant Hall
Sturdivant, Robert

Daniel
Watts, Edward T.

Dallas County, AL DeKalb County, AL Elmore County, AL Greene County, AL

markers photograph
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Anthony, D. B.
DeSoto,
Farrand, Ebenezer,

Comm.

Forrest,
Goodson, W.

Kenneth, Bishop
Gray, John H., Rev.

Greene, Nathaniel,
General

Heslip, Joseph
Jackson, Andrew

Paine, Robert, Bishop
Sansom, Emma
Streight,

Etowah County, AL Franklin County, AL Greene County, AL

markers
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Chilton, Thomas,
Rev.

Cobbs, Nicholas,
Bishop

Dorroh,
Eastin, Thomas
Forrest, Nathan

Bedford, General
Gayle, John,

Governor

Gorgas, Amelia
Gayle

Gorgas, Josiah ,
General

Gorgas, William
Crawford

Groom, Isaac,
Colonel

Hillhouse, James,
Rev.

Hillhouse, William
Hobson, Richmond

Pearson, Admiral
Mitchell, J. C., Rev.
Monette, James, Rev.
Moundville
Norris, Patrick
Polk, Leonidas,

Bishop

Rucker, E. W. ,
General

St. Andrews Church
Tunstall, Alfred

Moore
Tunstall, Wiley C.
Tutwiler, Henry, Dr.
Witherspoon, Thomas

Sydenham, Rev.

Hale County, AL



Types:
markers photograph
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Bell, J.
Duggar, Benjamin

M., Dr.
Henry, Patrick
Holcombe, Hosea,

Elder

Inge, R. , Dr.
Ives, Caleb S., Rev.
Jefferson, Thomas
Meade, Richard E.,

Dr.
Mitchell, General

Murphy, William
Pickens, Samuel,

Colonel
Randolph, R. C., Dr.
Rosecrans,
Stickney, J. B.

Withers, R. W., Dr.

Hale County, AL Henry County, AL Jackson County, AL Jefferson County, AL

markers
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Arlington
Blythe, Sio, Elder
Boyd, James
Brown, Isaac
Brown, John
Burford, John
Click, John
Custis, John Parke

Goode, Thomas
Hewitt, Goldsmith H.
Holcombe, Hosea
Holley, Sherwood
Jackson, Andrew
McCarthy, Michael
McDonald, John
Miller, Leonare

Morrow, Hugh
Pierce, Hugh
Pullen, William
Red Mountain

Expressway
Robertson, Anderson
Samford, Frank Park
Sheperd, R. S.

Speer, William
Starnes, Nicholas
Stovall, John
Tarrant, James
Williams, Jordan
Wilson, James H.,

General

Jefferson County, AL



markers photograph
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Coffee, John, General
Doublehead
Hood,
Jackson, Andrew

Lauderdale, James,
Colonel

Lawrence, James,
Captain

Madison, President
Masterson, Captain
Santa Anna, General
Shackelford, Jack, Dr.

Wheeler, Joseph,
General

Lauderdale County,
AL

Lawrence County, AL

markers
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Davis, Jefferson
Forrest, N. B.,

General

Founder's Hall,
Athens College

Johnson, Albert S.,
General

Lowndes, William

Washington, Booker
T.

Wilson,

Lee County, AL Limestone County,
AL

Lowndes County, AL
Macon County, AL

markers photograph
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Alabama

map
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Bibb, Thomas,
Governor

Cabaniss, Charles
Chapman, Reuben,

Governor
Clay, Clement Comer,

Governor
Cook, Henry

Ditto, John
Ewing, Stephen
Fearn, Thomas
Gurley, Frank,

Captain
Hazard, Samuel
Lewis, David Peter,

Governor

McCook, Robert L.,
General

Morgan, John Hunt,
General

Neal, Stephen
Patton, Robert Miller,

Governor
Pope, LeRoy

Walker, John James
Walker, John

Williams, Senator
Walker, LeRoy Pope
Walker, Percy
Walker, Richard

Wilde
White, James

Madison County, AL



markers
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Types:

Blackburn, Gideon,
Rev.

Bluff Hall,
Demopolis

Campbell, David,
Judge

Clay, Clement Comer
Donegan,

Gilmore, John
Harris, Bartley
Harris, William

(Slave)
Hildreth, Reuben
Hunt, John
Jordan, Felix

Monroe, James,
President

Moore, Richard
Patton,
Patton, Eli
Pickens, Governor
Pope, LeRoy
Robinson, Amos

Sample, John
Walker, John

Williams
Whitfield, Nathan

Bryan, General
Yarbrough, James,

Elder

Madison County, AL Marengo County, AL



markers photograph
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Brown, Catherine
Burr, Aaron
Campbell, David,

Judge
Deas, Zachary,

General

Ellicott,
Gaines, Edmund

Pendleton, General
Gaines, George

Strother, General
Glover, Allen

Glover, Sarah Serena
Lyon, Francis

Strother
Polk, Leonidas,

General
Portier, Bishop

Semmes, Raphael
Smith, Kate Duncan
de LaFayette,

Marquis

Marengo County, AL Marshall County, AL Mobile County, AL

markers
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Admiral Semmes

Home
Altmayer,
Barter,
Barton,
Batre-Saad
Beal,
Bush,
Bush, A. P.
Chandler,
Cluis,
Crane,

Dickey,
Eslava,
Farley,
Foote,
Ford,
Frazer,
Friend,
Frohlickstein,
Geer,
Goldsmith,
Haiman,
Hallet,

Hamilton,
Hannah,
Holmes,
Hunter,
Kennedy,
Levert-Acker, Dr.
Lowenstein,
Lyon,
Parmley,
Pollock,
Quigley,
Ravesies,

Richards,
Rubira,
Schroeder,
Semmes, Raphael,

Admiral
Silver,
Smith, Kate Duncan
Spear,
St. John,
Strickland,
Waring,
Wert,



Places:

Types:

White , Zaphiris, Zieman,

Mobile County, AL

markers photograph
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Allen,
Bateman,
Behlen,
Brantley,
Bridler,
Conn,
Cox,
Croom,
Crump,
Davis,
Dayton,
Deasy,

Dunnaway,
Eddins,
Enholm,
Fort Morgan
Garrow, S. H., Mayor
Gibbs,
Hays,
Hellen,
Holland,
Huston,
Jefferson, Joseph
Kruse,

Lafayette,
Lee,
Lyons,
MacRae,
Morris,
Otis,
Pinkerton,
Pocase,
Randlette,
Rencher,
Ryan, Father
Scott,

Semmes, Raphael,
Admiral

Smith,
Stollenwerck,
Suk,
Taylor,
Thresh,
Urquhart,
Watkins,
Wilson,
Wilson, Augusta

Evans,



Places:

Types:
Mobile County, AL

markers photograph
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Types:

Barton, Willoughby
Burr, Aaron
Caldwell, J. M.
City Hall in Mobile
Farmar, Robert,

Major

Gaines, Edmund
Pendleton, General

Gorgas, William,
General

LeVert, Claude, Dr.
LeVert, Henry S., Dr.

LeVert, Octavia
Walton, Madame

Louis, XIV
Ludlow, N. M.
Polk, Leonidas,

Bishop

Stickney, Henry
Walton, George
Warren, John B., Rev.
Whitney,

Mollingsworth
de Bienville, Sieur

Mobile County, AL

markers photograph
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Alexander, W. A.
Bagby, Arthur

Pendleton,
Governor

Beroujon, Claude,
Bishop

Canby, E. R. S.,
Major

Claiborne, Ferdinand
L., General

Connell, Anne
Elizabeth

Ellicott,
Forbes, John
Hunley, Horace L.
Huntingdon,

Countess

James, Thomas S.
Massey, J. A., Rev.
McClintock, James
Miller, B. M., Rev.
Monroe, James,

President
Portier, Michael,

Bishop
Roper, James W.

Roulleaux, Henri,
Rev.

Schroeter, Herbert F.,
Rev.

Taylor, Richard,
General

Watson, Baxter

Mobile County, AL
Monroe County, AL

Montgomery County,
AL



Types:
markers
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Places:

Types:

Decatur, Stephen
Graham,
Greil House
Hilliard,
Jewett, Milo P.
LaFayette,

Montgomery,
Richard, General

Morgan, Daniel,
General

Morris, Josiah
Murphy House
Murphy, John H.

Owens,
Owens, Berry
Pickens, Governor
Putnam, Lemuel,

Major
Teague,
Walker,

Ware,
Wheeler, Joseph,

General
Wilson, James H.,

General
Yancey, William L.

Montgomery County,
AL

Morgan County, AL
Perry County, AL



markers photograph
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Types:

Hobdy,
Mahoney, C. T., Dr.

Marschall, Nicola
McCrory, James

Wellborn, William,
General

Perry County, AL Pickens County, AL Pike County, AL

markers
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Ash, John
Burr,
Craxton, General
DeSoto,

Forrest, N. B.,
General

Jackson, Andrew
LaFayette,
Oglethorpe,

Pell, George H.
Rosseau, General
St. Clair, Arthur,

General
Taylor, Dick, General

Tutwiler, Julia
Waters, Edward
Wilson,
Winston, John

Anthony

Russell County, AL Shelby County, AL St. Clair County, AL Sumter County, AL

markers
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Types:

Croxton, General
DeSoto, Hernando

Hill, J. B., General
Jackson, Andrew

Rousseau, General Sumter, Thomas,
General

Sumter County, AL Talladega County, AL

markers
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Types:

Bryce, Peter
Cochrell, Nathan

Elams
Cook, Thomas

Chappel
Curry, J. L. M.
DeVotie, Noble Leslie

Dennis, Samuel
Marion

Dix, Dorothea
Foster, Wade H.
Friedman Home
Hooper, Johnson J.

Jackson, Andrew,
General

Kerr, John Webb
Menawa (Indian

Chief)
Partlow, W. D.
Patten, Abner Edwin

Riddle,
Rudulph, John Barratt
Searcy, J. T.
Shepard, Philip M.,

Dr.
Suggs, Simon,

Captain

Talladega County, AL Tallapoosa County,
AL

Tuscaloosa County,
AL



markers photograph
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Types:

Banham, M. M.
Battle, Alfred
Beck, F. K., Major
Bridges, J. W.
Burr, Aaron
Clopton, Virginia

Tunstall Clay

Ervin, Robert, Dr.
Friedman, Bernard
Friedman, Hugo
George, Joseph
Gorgas, William

Crawford
Johnson, L. B.

Jones, J. C., Colonel
Loveman, Robert
Mason, L. W.
Peck, Samuel

Minturn
Reid, M., Dr.
Seller, C. C., Colonel

Six Flags over
Southwest Alabama

Sterrett, D. W.
Stillman, Charles A.,

Dr.
Tait, James A.

Tuscaloosa County,
AL

Washington County,
AL

Wilcox County, AL



markers photograph
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Marker Index,
Alphabetical

list
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Marker Index,
Highway

list
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, Savannah Jack 6
Abercrombie, J. W. 8
Admiral Semmes Home 22
Alabama Capitol 1
Alabama 18
Alexander, W. A. 25
Allen, 23
Almond, Edward M., General 3
Altmayer, 22
Anthony, D. B. 12
Arlington 15
Ash, John 28
Autauga County, Al 4
Bagby, Arthur Pendleton, Governor 25
Baldwin County, AL 4, 5
Baldwin, Abraham 4
Banham, M. M. 31
Barbour County, AL 6
Barter, 22
Barton, Willoughby 24
Barton, 22
Bateman, 23
Batre-Saad 22
Battle, Alfred 31
Beal, 22
Bear Meat (Indian Chief) 6
Beck, F. K., Major 31
Behlen, 23
Bell, J. 14
Benton, T. H., Colonel 7
Beroujon, Claude, Bishop 25
Bibb County, AL 6
Bibb, Thomas, Governor 19
Bibb, Thomas 11
Bibb, William Wyatt 11
Bibb 6
Blackburn, Gideon, Rev. 20
Blount County, AL 6
Blount, W. G., Tennessee Governor 6
Blount 6
Bluff Hall, Demopolis 20
Blythe, Sio, Elder 15
Bowyer, John, Colonel 5
Boyd, James 15
Brantley, 23
Bridges, J. W. 31
Bridler, 23
Brown, Catherine 21
Brown, Isaac 15
Brown, John 15
Bryce, Peter 30
Burford, John 15

Burke, Joseph William, General 8
Burr, Aaron 21, 24, 31
Burr, 28
Bush, A. P. 22
Bush, 22
Butler County, AL 6
Butler, William, Captain 7
Butler 6, 7
Cabaniss, Charles 19
Caldwell, J. M. 24
Calhoun County, AL 7, 8, 9
Calhoun, John C. 7
Campbell, David, Judge 20, 21
Canby, E. R. S., Major 25
Chambers County, AL 9
Chandler, 22
Chapman, Reuben, Governor 19
Cherokee County, AL 9
Chilton, Thomas, Rev. 13
Chilton, William P., Justice 10
City Hall in Mobile 24
Claiborne, Ferdinand L., General 25
Clark, Charles 3
Clarke County, AL 9
Clay County, AL 10
Clay, Clement Comer, Governor 19
Clay, Clement Comer 20
Click, John 15
Clopton, Virginia Tunstall Clay 31
Cluis, 22
Cobbs, Nicholas, Bishop 13
Cochrell, Nathan Elams 30
Coffee, John, General 7, 16
Colbert County, AL 10
Coleman-Banks House 11
Conn, 23
Connell, Anne Elizabeth 25
Cook, Henry 19
Cook, Thomas Chappel 30
Covington County, AL 10
Cox, 23
Crane, 22
Craxton, General 28
Croom, 23
Croxton, General 29
Crump, 23
Cullman County, AL 10
Cullmann, John G., Colonel 10
Curry, J. L. M. 30
Custis, John Parke 15
Dale County, AL 10
Dale, Sam, Colonel 7



Dale, Sam, General 10
Dallas County, AL 10, 11
Daugette, Clarence William 8
Davis, Jefferson 17
Davis, 23
Dayton, 23
de Bienville, Sieur 24
de LaFayette, Marquis 21
Deas, Zachary, General 21
Deasy, 23
Decatur, Stephen 26
DeKalb County, AL 11
Dennis, Samuel Marion 30
DeSoto, Hernando 29
DeSoto, 4, 12, 28
DeVaca, 4
Devotie, Noble Leslie 5
DeVotie, Noble Leslie 30
Dickey, 22
Ditto, John 19
Dix, Dorothea 30
Dodson, John L. 8
Donegan, 20
Dorroh, 13
Doublehead 16
Dr. Francis Museum 7
Duggar, Benjamin M., Dr. 14
Dunnaway, 23
Durnford, Elias 5
Eastin, Thomas 13
Eddins, 23
Ellicott, 21, 25
Ellis, John T., Mrs. 3
Elmore County, AL 11
Enholm, 23
Ervin, Robert, Dr. 31
Eslava, 22
Etowah County, AL 12
Ewing, Stephen 19
Farley, 22
Farmar, Robert, Major 24
Farmer, Margaret Pace, Mrs. 3
Farragut, Admiral 5
Farrand, Ebenezer, Comm. 12
Fearn, Thomas 19
Ferguson, 7
Foote, 22
Forbes, John 25
Ford, 22
Forney, Jacob, III 8
Forney, John Horace, General 7
Forney, William H. 9
Forney, William Henry, General 8
Forrest, General 9, 10
Forrest, N. B., General 17, 28
Forrest, Nathan Bedford, General 6, 13
Forrest, 11, 12
Fort Morgan 23
Foster, Wade H. 30

Founder's Hall, Athens College 17
Francis, Dr. 9
Francis, Prophet 9
Franklin County, AL 12
Frazer, 22
Friedman Home 30
Friedman, Bernard 31
Friedman, Hugo 31
Friend, 22
Frohlickstein, 22
Gaines, Edmund Pendleton, General 21, 24
Gaines, George Strother, General 21
Garrow, S. H., Mayor 23
Gary, Thomas 7
Gayle, John, Governor 13
Geer, 22
George III 5
George, Joseph 31
Gibbs, 23
Gillam, Emile 11
Gilmore, John 20
Glover, Allen 21
Glover, Sarah Serena 21
Goldsmith, 22
Goode, Thomas 15
Goodson, W. Kenneth, Bishop 12
Gorgas, Amelia Gayle 13
Gorgas, Colonel 11
Gorgas, General 6
Gorgas, Josiah , General 13
Gorgas, William Crawford 13, 31
Gorgas, William, General 24
Graham, 26
Gray, John H., Rev. 12
Greene County, AL 11, 12
Greene, Nathaniel, General 12
Greil House 26
Groom, Isaac, Colonel 13
Gunnels, H. C. 8
Gurley, Frank, Captain 19
Haiman, 22
Hale County, AL 13, 14
Hallet, 22
Hamilton, 22
Hannah, 22
Harper, William 10
Harris, Bartley 20
Harris, William (Slave) 20
Hays, 23
Hazard, Samuel 19
Hellen, 23
Henry County, AL 14
Henry, Patrick 14
Heslip, Joseph 12
Hewitt, Goldsmith H. 15
Hildreth, Reuben 20
Hill, J. B., General 29
Hillhouse, James, Rev. 13
Hillhouse, William 13



Hilliard, 26
Hindman, Thomas C., General 8
Historical Highway Markers in Alabama 1
Hobdy, 27
Hobson, Richmond Pearson, Admiral 13
Holcombe, Hosea, Elder 14
Holcombe, Hosea 15
Holland, 23
Holley, Sherwood 15
Holmes, 22
Hood, 7, 16
Hooper, Johnson J. 30
Horton, 6
Howard, Milo B., Jr. 3, 6
Hunley, Horace L. 25
Hunt, John 20
Hunter, 22
Huntingdon, Countess 25
Huston, 23
Iberville, 5
Inge, R. , Dr. 14
Ives, Caleb S., Rev. 14
Jackson County, AL 14
Jackson, Andrew, General 30
Jackson, Andrew, President 7
Jackson, Andrew 4, 6, 10, 12, 15, 16, 28, 29
James, Thomas S. 25
James, 9
Jefferson County, AL 14, 15
Jefferson, Joseph 23
Jefferson, Thomas 14
Jewett, Milo P. 26
Johnson, Albert S., General 17
Johnson, L. B. 31
Jones, Capesby ap Roger, Captain 11
Jones, J. C., Colonel 31
Jordan, Felix 20
Keller, Helen 10
Kennedy, 22
Kerr, John Webb 30
Kilpatrick, 7
Kimbell, 9
Kruse, 23
Kutas, Bob 3
Ladiga, Indian Chief 8
LaFayette, 11
Lafayette, 23
LaFayette, 26, 28
Lanier, Lafayette 9
LaSalle, 5
Lauderdale County, AL 16
Lauderdale, James, Colonel 16
Lawley, C. H., Mrs. 3
Lawrence County, AL 16
Lawrence, James, Captain 16
Lee County, AL 17
Lee, Robert E. 7, 8
Lee, Thomas Helm 11
Lee, 23

LeVert, Claude, Dr. 24
LeVert, Henry S., Dr. 24
LeVert, Octavia Walton, Madame 24
Levert-Acker, Dr. 22
Lewis, David Peter, Governor 19
Limestone County, AL 17
Louis, XIV 4, 24
Loveman, Robert 31
Lowenstein, 22
Lowndes County, AL 17
Lowndes, William 17
Ludlow, N. M. 24
Lyon, Francis Strother 21
Lyon, 22
Lyons, 23
Macon County, AL 17
MacRae, 23
Madison County, AL 19, 20
Madison, President 5, 16
Mahoney, C. T., Dr. 27
Marengo County, AL 20, 21
Marker Index, Alphabetical 32
Marker Index, Highway 33
Marschall, Nicola 27
Marshall County, AL 21
Mason, L. W. 31
Massey, J. A., Rev. 25
Masterson, Captain 16
McCarthy, Michael 15
McClintock, James 25
McCook, Robert L., General 19
McCrory, James 27
McDonald, John 15
Meade, Richard E., Dr. 14
Menawa (Indian Chief) 30
Michelangelo 5
Miller, B. M., Rev. 25
Miller, Leonare 15
Mitchell, General 14
Mitchell, J. C., Rev. 13
Mobile County, AL 21, 22, 23, 24, 25
Monette, James, Rev. 13
Monroe County, AL 25
Monroe, James, President 20, 25
Montgomery County, AL 25, 26
Montgomery, Richard, General 26
Moore, Governor 5
Moore, Richard 20
Morgan County, AL 26
Morgan, Daniel, General 26
Morgan, John Hunt, General 19
Morgan, John T., General 10
Morgan, John Tyler, General 8
Morris, Josiah 26
Morris, 23
Morrow, Hugh 15
Moundville 13
Murphree, Celia 6
Murphree, Winnie Mae 6



Murphy House 26
Murphy, John H. 26
Murphy, William 14
Neal, Stephen 19
Norris, Patrick 13
Oglethorpe, 28
Ogly, 6
Otis, 23
Owens, Berry 26
Owens, 26
Paine, Robert, Bishop 12
Parkman, John M. 11
Parmley, 22
Partlow, W. D. 30
Patten, Abner Edwin 30
Patton, Eli 20
Patton, Robert Miller, Governor 19
Patton, 20
Peck, Samuel Minturn 31
Pelham, John, Major 7, 8
Pell, George H. 28
Perry County, AL 26, 27
Pickens County, AL 27
Pickens, Governor 20, 26
Pickens, Samuel, Colonel 14
Pickett, Albert J. 4
Pierce, Hugh 15
Pike County, AL 27
Pineda, 4
Pinkerton, 23
Pocase, 23
Polk, Leonidas, Bishop 13, 24
Polk, Leonidas, General 9, 21
Pollock, 22
Pope, LeRoy 19, 20
Portier, Bishop 21
Portier, Michael, Bishop 25
Pratt, Daniel 4
Pullen, William 15
Putnam, Lemuel, Major 26
Quigley, 22
Randlette, 23
Randolph, R. C., Dr. 14
Ravesies, 22
Red Mountain Expressway 15
Reid, M., Dr. 31
Reid, 8
Rencher, 23
Richards, 22
Riddle, 30
Rinehart, Mary Forney 9
Robertson, Anderson 15
Robinson, Amos 20
Roper, James W. 25
Rosecrans, 14
Rosseau, General 28
Roulleaux, Henri, Rev. 25
Rousseau, General 7, 29
Rousseau, 11

Rubira, 22
Rucker, E. W. , General 13
Rudulph, John Barratt 30
Russell County, AL 28
Ryan, Father 23
Samford, Frank Park 15
Sample, John 20
Sansom, Emma 12
Santa Anna, General 16
Scales, T. R., Mrs. 3
Schroeder, 22
Schroeter, Herbert F., Rev. 25
Scott, 23
Searcy, J. T. 30
Seller, C. C., Colonel 31
Semmes, Raphael, Admiral 22, 23
Semmes, Raphael 21
Sequoyah, Indian Chief 11
Shackelford, Jack, Dr. 16
Shelby County, AL 28
Shepard, Philip M., Dr. 30
Sheperd, R. S. 15
Sherman, 7
Silver, 22
Six Flags over Southwest Alabama 31
Smith, Kate Duncan 21, 22
Smith, 23
Spear, 22
Speer, William 15
St. Andrews Church 13
St. Clair County, AL 28
St. Clair, Arthur, General 28
St. John, 22
Starnes, Nicholas 15
Sterrett, D. W. 31
Stickney, Henry 24
Stickney, J. B. 14
Stillman, Charles A., Dr. 31
Stollenwerck, 23
Stovall, John 15
Streight, Colonel 9, 10
Streight, 12
Strickland, 22
Sturdivant Hall 11
Sturdivant, Robert Daniel 11
Suggs, Simon, Captain 30
Suk, 23
Sumter County, AL 28, 29
Sumter, Thomas, General 29
Tait, James A. 31
Talladega County, AL 29, 30
Tallapoosa County, AL 30
Tarrant, James 15
Taylor, Dick, General 28
Taylor, Richard, General 25
Taylor, 23
Teague, 26
Thresh, 23
Tunstall, Alfred Moore 13



Tunstall, Wiley C. 13
Tuscaloosa County, AL 30, 31
Tutwiler, Henry, Dr. 13
Tutwiler, Julia 28
Urquhart, 23
Walker, John James 19
Walker, John Williams, Senator 19
Walker, John Williams 20
Walker, LeRoy Pope 19
Walker, Percy 19
Walker, Richard Wilde 19
Walker, Thomas A., General 8
Walker, 26
Wallace, George C., Governor 2
Walton, George 24
Ware, 26
Waring, 22
Warren, John B., Rev. 24
Washington County, AL 31
Washington, Booker T. 17
Waters, Edward 28
Watkins, 23
Watson, Baxter 25

Watts, Edward T. 11
Wellborn, William, General 27
Wert, 22
Wheeler, Joseph, General 16, 26
White , 22
White, James 19
Whitfield, Nathan Bryan, General 20
Whitney, Mollingsworth 24
Wilcox County, AL 31
Wilkinson, James, General 5
Williams, Jordan 15
Wilson, Augusta Evans, 23
Wilson, James H., General 10, 15, 26
Wilson, 6, 17, 23, 28
Winston, John Anthony 28
Withers, R. W., Dr. 14
Witherspoon, Thomas Sydenham, Rev. 13
Woodyerd, Hollis E., Mrs. 3
Yancey, William L. 26
Yarbrough, James, Elder 20
Young, Edward 6
Zaphiris, 22
Zieman, 22
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